
EAST STROUDSBURG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 

SCHOOL POLICE OFFICER – BUILDING ASSIGNMENTS/CONTACT INFO/EXTENSIONS 
 

JULIET 
NUMBER LAST NAME FIRST NAME BUILDING ASSIGNMENT PHONE Extension Email Address 

Juliet 1 Mill Frederick Administration 570-656-9074 10930 frederick-mill@esasd.net 
Juliet 2 Gouger William District 570-656-4288 ---- william-gouger@esasd.net 
Juliet 3 Cullen Thomas District 570-656-6078 ---- thomas-cullen@esasd.net 
Juliet 5 Fehrle Richard Lehman Intermediate 570-213-1901 18470 richard-fehrle@esasd.net 
Juliet 6 Zito John East Stroudsburg Elementary 570-656-4289 12470 john-zito@esasd.net 
Juliet 7 Hughes Jeremiah Resica Elementary 570-369-9997 15470 jeremiah-hughes@esasd.net 
Juliet 8 Smith Albert Middle Smithfield Elementary 570-202-5516 14470 albert-smith@esasd.net 

Juliet 10 Milford, Jr. Gregory High School South 570-269-5898 20470 gregory-milford-jr@esasd.net 
Juliet 17 Taylor Jerome High School North 570-807-9901 19470 jerome-taylor@esasd.net 
Juliet 12 Harrison Stacy J.M. Hill Elementary 570-202-1320 13470 stacy-harrison@esasd.net 
Juliet 14 Donohue Robert Smithfield Elementary 570-202-2492 16470 robert-donohue@esasd.net 
Juliet 15 Sanchez-Rivera Erica J.T. Lambert Intermediate 570-656-4287 17470 erica-sanchez-rivera@esasd.net 
Juliet 16 Gonzalez Carmelo Bushkill Elementary 570-369-8942 11470 carmelo-gonzalez@esasd.net 
Juliet 19 Gonzalez Malika District 570-369-9378 ---- malika-gonzalez@esasd.net 

 

ADDITIONAL JULIET ASSIGNMENTS 
Juliet 4 Forsyth Eric Administration 570-656-4300 10920  
Juliet 9 Cook William Truancy 570-213-2429 14471 william-cook@esasd.net 

Juliet 18 Lowris Joel District Training Officer 570-994-9397 ----  
 


